506713472 06/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6760290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAFAEL DOS SANTOS	04/08/2021
JEFFREY COTNER	05/17/2021
AUSTIN COX	03/30/2021
MATTHEW RODRIGUES	03/30/2021
EDWIN NG	03/30/2021
MICHAEL DAWSON	05/07/2021
JOON-HO LEE	05/17/2021
JASON RANDALL	03/30/2021
PAUL BAKONYI	04/01/2021
ANDREW OLSON	06/10/2021
STEVEN POWELL	05/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIMLER AG	
Street Address:	MERCEDESSTRASSE 120	
City:	STUTTGART	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	70372	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29763257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: rswann@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 14300

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

PATENT 506713472 REEL: 056532 FRAME: 0944

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 116485.DA647US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D. SANOK		
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D. Sanok, Reg. No. 32,169/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2021		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 11			
source=DA647ADE#page1.tif			
source=DA647ADE#page2.tif			
source=DA647ADE#page3.tif			
source=DA647ADE#page4.tif			
source=DA647ADE#page5.tif			
source=DA647ADE#page6.tif			
source=DA647ADE#page7.tif			
source=DA647ADE#page8.tif			
source=DA647ADE#page9.tif			
source=DA647ADE#page10.tif			
source=DA647ADE#page11.tif			

Title of Invention:

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

This assignment and declaration are directed to	(check one):
the application identified above by the a	ttorney docket no. and title of invention
PCT International Application Number	, filed
United States Application No.	filed

Truck Cab, Toy, and/or Replicas Thereof

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: Daimler AG

Address of Assignee: Mercedesstrasse 120, 70372 Stuttgart, GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: Inventor:



REEL: 056532 FRAME: 0946

Title of Invention:

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Truck Cab, Toy, and/or Replicas Thereof
the application in PCT Internation	claration are directed to (check one): dentified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention al Application Number, filed pplication No, filed
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG
Address of Assignee:	Mercedesstrasse 120, 70372 Stuttgart, GERMANY
and to the above-identif continuations thereof, a such application or for s enjoyed by said ASSIG	E) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in fied invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and NEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all to be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this tade.
	request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such SSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.
	that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict
or assigns all informatic and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary of perfect title to said inve all Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success	agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives on known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to action, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said sors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or issuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.
	<u>DECLARATION</u>
As a below named inve	ntor, I hereby declare that:
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. nment of not more than five (5) years or both.
Signature: Jeffrey	COTNER DA LA ZI

Title of Invention:

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Truck Cab, Toy, and/or Replicas Thereof

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):
the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention PCT International Application Number, filed
United States Application No, filed
<u> </u>
ASSIGNMENT
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee: Daimler AG
Address of Assignee: Mercedesstrasse 120, 70372 Stuttgart, GERMANY
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.
<u>DECLARATION</u>
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Signature: 30 MARA 202 Inventor: Austin COX DATE

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Truck Cab, Toy, and/or Replicas Thereof		
the application in PCT Internation	eclaration are directed to (check or identified above by the attorney dotal Application Numberpplication No	ocket no. and title of invention, filed	
	ASSIGN	MENT	
_	-	iciency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a hese presents hereby sell and assign, unto:	
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG		
Address of Assignee:	Mercedesstrasse 120, 70372 St	uttgart, GERMANY	
and to the above-identi continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIC	fied invention and United States pand in and to any and all Letters P said invention, including any and SNEE, its successors or assigns to y be granted as fully and entirely a	or the United States, its territories and possessions in patent application, including any and all divisions or atent of the United States which may issue on any all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and the full end of the term or terms for which any and all as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this	
-	request the Director of the U.S. P. ASSIGNEE, its successors or assig	atent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such as in accordance herewith.	
		pered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold recute any document or instrument in conflict	
or assigns all informati and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said inve all Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success	on known to me relating to said in make all rightful oaths, testify in or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, ention, to said application including may be granted therefor or there sors or assigns, or to assist said A	aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives execution or patent application and that I will execute any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful its successors, legal representatives or assigns to ag divisions and continuations thereof and to any and on, including reissues or extensions, in said SSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or t of the United States for said invention.	
	DECLAR	ATION	
As a below named inve	entor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified ap	pplication was made or authorized	I to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the o	original inventor or an original joi	nt inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	that any willful false statement manner of not more than five (5) y	nde in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. rears, or both.	
Signature: /Matt	thew Rodrigues/	March 30, 2021	

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Truck Cab, Toy, and/or	Replicas Thereof	
the application is		(check one): torney docket no. and title of, filed, filed	
	AS	SIGNMENT	
_	_	and sufficiency of which are and by these presents hereby	
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG		
Address of Assignee:	Mercedesstrasse 120,	70372 Stuttgart, GERMAN	Y
and to the above-identificontinuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG	fied invention and United and in and to any and all I said invention, including NEE, its successors or as to be granted as fully and to	States patent application, inc Letters Patent of the United S any and all reissues or exten- ssigns to the full end of the te	its territories and possessions in cluding any and all divisions or tates which may issue on any sions thereof, to be held and rm or terms for which any and all held and enjoyed by me had this
•	-	e U.S. Patent and Trademark or assigns in accordance her	Office to issue any and all such ewith.
		nencumbered right to sell and ill not execute any document	d assign the interests herein sold or instrument in conflict
or assigns all informatic and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary of perfect title to said inve- all Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success	on known to me relating to make all rightful oaths, to or desirable by said ASSI ention, to said application a may be granted therefor sors or assigns, or to assist	to said invention or patent ap estify in any legal proceeding IGNEE, its successors, legal including divisions and cont or thereon, including reissue	inuations thereof and to any and es or extensions, in said esors, legal representatives or
	DE	<u>CLARATION</u>	
As a below named inve	ntor, I hereby declare tha	ıt;	
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or au	uthorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the o	original inventor or an ori	ginal joint inventor of a clain	ned invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
Signature: Edwin	NG VS	/Edwin Ng/	3/30/2021 DATE

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Truck Cab, Toy, and/or Replica	as Thereof
the application: PCT Internation	eclaration are directed to (check of identified above by the attorney of all Application Number	locket no. and title of invention, filed
	ASSIGN	IMENT
_	consideration, the receipt and suf	Ficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG	
Address of Assignee:	Mercedesstrasse 120, 70372 S	tuttgart, GERMANY
and to the above-identi continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIC	fied invention and United States and in and to any and all Letters I said invention, including any and GNEE, its successors or assigns to y be granted as fully and entirely	For the United States, its territories and possessions in patent application, including any and all divisions or Patent of the United States which may issue on any I all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and the full end of the term or terms for which any and all as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this
	request the Director of the U.S. I ASSIGNEE, its successors or assi	Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such gns in accordance herewith.
		bered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold xecute any document or instrument in conflict
or assigns all informati and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said invi- all Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its succes	on known to me relating to said it, make all rightful oaths, testify it or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, ention, to said application including may be granted therefor or there sors or assigns, or to assist said A	said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives invention or patent application and that I will execute any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful its successors, legal representatives or assigns to ing divisions and continuations thereof and to any and eon, including reissues or extensions, in said assignment, its successors, legal representatives or int of the United States for said invention.
	DECLAR	RATION
As a below named inve	entor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorize	d to be made by me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original jo	int inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	that any willful false statement monment of not more than five (5)	ade in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. years, or both.
	chael Dawson/	05/07/2021 DATE

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Truck Cab, Toy, and/or I	Replicas Thereof
the application in PCT Internation	nal Application Number	heck one): briney docket no. and title of invention , filed , filed
	ASS	SIGNMENT
-	consideration, the receipt a	and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a nd by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG	
Address of Assignee:	Mercedesstrasse 120, 70	9372 Stuttgart, GERMANY
and to the above-identi continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIC	fied invention and United S and in and to any and all La said invention, including a GNEE, its successors or ass by be granted as fully and en	terest for the United States, its territories and possessions in States patent application, including any and all divisions or etters Patent of the United States which may issue on any ny and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and igns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all ntirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this
		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such or assigns in accordance herewith.
		encumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold l not execute any document or instrument in conflict
or assigns all informati and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said inve all Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its succes	on known to me relating to , make all rightful oaths, te- or desirable by said ASSIC ention, to said application i h may be granted therefor cosors or assigns, or to assist	ate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives o said invention or patent application and that I will execute stify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful GNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or s Patent of the United States for said invention.
	DEC	<u>CLARATION</u>
As a below named inve	entor, I hereby declare that	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or aut	horized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an orig	inal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	that any willful false staten comment of not more than fir	nent made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. ve (5) years, or both.
Signature: Joe Inventor: Joon-	on-ho Lee Ho LEE	05/17/2021 DATE

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Inventi	Truck Cab, Toy, and/or Replic	as Thereof
the applied PCT Inte	and declaration are directed to (check cation identified above by the attorney rnational Application Numbertates Application No	docket no. and title of invention, filed
	ASSIG	MENT
-		fficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assign	ee: Daimler AG	
Address of Ass	gnee: Mercedesstrasse 120, 70372	Stuttgart, GERMANY
and to the above continuations th such application enjoyed by said	e-identified invention and United States ereof, and in and to any and all Letters or for said invention, including any an ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns t ent may be granted as fully and entirely	for the United States, its territories and possessions in patent application, including any and all divisions or Patent of the United States which may issue on any d all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and o the full end of the term or terms for which any and all as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this
	ze and request the Director of the U.S. said ASSIGNEE, its successors or ass	Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such igns in accordance herewith.
		nbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold execute any document or instrument in conflict
or assigns all int and deliver any acts deemed nec perfect title to sa all Letters Paten ASSIGNEE, its	Cormation known to me relating to said papers, make all rightful oaths, testify it essary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE and invention, to said application includit which may be granted therefor or the successors or assigns, or to assist said a	said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives invention or patent application and that I will execute n any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful its successors, legal representatives or assigns to ing divisions and continuations thereof and to any and reon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or ent of the United States for said invention.
	DECLA	RATION
As a below nam	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-ident	ified application was made or authorize	ed to be made by me.
I believe that I a	m the original inventor or an original jo	pint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	eledge that any willful false statement numerisonment of not more than five (5)	nade in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. years, or both.
Signature: Inventor:	/Jason Randali/ Jason RANDALL	03/30/2021 DATE

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Truck Cab, Toy, and/or Replicas Th	pereof
the application PCT Internation	declaration are directed to (check one): i identified above by the attorney docker onal Application Number	, filed
	<u>ASSIGNMI</u>	ENT
	e consideration, the receipt and sufficie r I have sold and assigned, and by these	ncy of which are hereby acknowledged, as a e presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG	
Address of Assignee	: Mercedesstrasse 120, 70372 Stuttg	gart, GERMANY
and to the above-iden continuations thereof, such application or fo enjoyed by said ASSI	tified invention and United States pater, and in and to any and all Letters Pater r said invention, including any and all GNEE, its successors or assigns to the ay be granted as fully and entirely as w	ne United States, its territories and possessions in not application, including any and all divisions or at of the United States which may issue on any reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and full end of the term or terms for which any and all rould have been held and enjoyed by me had this
•	d request the Director of the U.S. Paten ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns i	t and Trademark Office to issue any and all such accordance herewith.
		d right to sell and assign the interests herein sold te any document or instrument in conflict
or assigns all informa and deliver any paper acts deemed necessar perfect title to said in all Letters Patent whi ASSIGNEE, its succe	tion known to me relating to said inventions, make all rightful oaths, testify in any yor desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its superition, to said application including duch may be granted therefor or thereon,	ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives ation or patent application and that I will execute legal proceedings and perform all other lawful successors, legal representatives or assigns to ivisions and continuations thereof and to any and including reissues or extensions, in said GNEE, its successors, legal representatives or the United States for said invention.
	<u>DECLARAT</u>	<u>TION</u>
As a below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to	be made by me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint in	eventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	e that any willful false statement made sonment of not more than five (5) years	in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. s, or both.
	aul Bakonyi/	4/1/2021 DATE

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention	On: Truck Cab, Toy, and/or Replicas	Thereof
the application PCT Inte	and declaration are directed to (check on action identified above by the attorney domain attornal Application Number	cket no. and title of invention, filed
	ASSIGNM	<u>MENT</u>
-		ciency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a nese presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assign	ee: Daimler AG	
Address of Assi	gnee: Mercedesstrasse 120, 70372 Stu	attgart, GERMANY
and to the above continuations the such application enjoyed by said	-identified invention and United States pareof, and in and to any and all Letters Pa or for said invention, including any and a ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the entition by granted as fully and entirely as	r the United States, its territories and possessions in atent application, including any and all divisions or tent of the United States which may issue on any all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and the full end of the term or terms for which any and all s would have been held and enjoyed by me had this
•	ze and request the Director of the U.S. Par said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assign	tent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such as in accordance herewith.
		ered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold ecute any document or instrument in conflict
or assigns all inf and deliver any p acts deemed nec perfect title to sa all Letters Paten ASSIGNEE, its	formation known to me relating to said inverse, make all rightful oaths, testify in a essary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, it is invention, to said application including twhich may be granted therefor or thereo	and ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives evention or patent application and that I will execute any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful its successors, legal representatives or assigns to g divisions and continuations thereof and to any and in, including reissues or extensions, in said SIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or of the United States for said invention.
	<u>DECLAR</u>	ATION
As a below name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-ident	ified application was made or authorized	to be made by me.
I believe that I a	m the original inventor or an original join	at inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
-	ledge that any willful false statement mad mprisonment of not more than five (5) ye	de in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. ears, or both.
Signature:	/Andrew Olson/	06/10/2021
-	Andrew OLSON	DATE

RECORDED: 06/14/2021

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Truck Cab, Toy, and/or Replicas Thereof			
the application id	laration are directed to (check one): entified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention l Application Number, filed plication No. 29/763.257, filed December 22, 2020			
	ASSIGNMENT			
-	onsideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:			
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG			
Address of Assignee:	Mercedesstrasse 120, 70372 Stuttgart, GERMANY			
and to the above-identificontinuations thereof, an such application or for seen joyed by said ASSIGN	all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in ed invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or id in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any aid invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and JEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this ide.			
•	equest the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such ISIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.			
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.				
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.				
	<u>DECLARATION</u>			
As a below named inven	tor, I hereby declare that:			
The above-identified app	olication was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
Signature: /Steven	Powell / OS.26.21 POWELL DATE			